FI GURE 2 (30 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 1990
Pre DTV Transition Database Sel ect ed

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 06-24-2009 Tinme: 11:34:21

Record Sel ected for Analysis

WASBT USERRECORD- 01 BROCKVI LLE PA US

Channel 45 ERP 15. kW HAAT 169. m RCAMSL 00630 m STRI NGENT NMASK
Latitude 041-07-11 Longitude 0079-06-52

St at us APP Zone 1 Bor der

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000040000 Beamtilt N Ref Azimuth O.
Last update Cut of f date Docket

Comment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 145. 5 46. 4
45.0 14. 259 173. 2 48.0
90. 0 1.634 146. 7 35.1
135.0 0. 630 133. 8 29. 4
180. 0 0.938 181.5 34. 4
225. 0 0. 630 205. 0 33.6
270. 0 1. 634 195. 3 38.1
315.0 14. 259 170. 9 47.8

Proposed facility OK to FCC Munitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is within the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Di stance to border = 163. 4km

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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45
45
45
46
46
46
47
48
49
49
52
52

el

Cal
WASBT

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
BROOKVI LLE PA

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
WB0BW
NEW
VBPA- LP
WBPA- LP
NEW
WH1CF
WAPB
Wb 8AM
W52BO
VDI V- TV
WAS5DH- D
VROC- TV
VWNEO
NEW
WOLF- TV
WOLFTV
VWB4AV
VEELL- LP
WAAT- CA
NEW
WIS AW
W/CW LP
WASBW
WASBW
W5CV
VWNGS
VWNEO
VKBS- TV
W65CG
W8 CH

Cty/State
OLEAN NY
ERI E PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
SEW CKLEY PA
ALTOONA PA
HAGERSTOWN MD
YOUNGSTOWN CH
MEADVI LLE PA
DETROT M
PORT JERVI S NY
ROCHESTER NY
ALLI ANCE CH
ERI E PA
HAZLETON PA
HAZLETON PA
MANSFI ELD PA
PHI LADELPHI A PA
UNI ONTOMN PA
CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA
FULKS RUN VA
HUNTI NGTON W/
PARKERSBURG W/
PARKERSBURG W/
PENDLETON W/
SPRI NGVI LLE NY
ALLI ANCE CH
ALTOONA PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
ERI E PA
ERI E PA
| NDI ANA PA
YOUNGSTOWN CH
MEADVI LLE PA

Dist(km Status
118.
128.
103.
103.
103.
83.
189.
127.
104.
371.
367.
257.
152.
128.
271.
271.
195.
348.
153.
314.
279.
393.
292.
292.
259.
173.
152.
83.
104.
129.
127.
55.

NNPAPWOUITWOIONOORPRONPAPOONNOUUIRLRUINODOOLOUITWNN A~O

LIC BLTT
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
cP BPTTL
ADD BPRM
LIC BLTT
LIC BLEDT
cP BDI SDTT
APP BPTT
LIC BLCDT
cP BDI SDTL
LIC BLCDT
CP MOD BMPEDT
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLCDT
LIC BPRM
APP BDI SDTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTTL
APP BNPTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
cP BDFCDTT
cP BNPTTL
APP BPCDT
LIC BLEDT
LIC BLCDT
CP MOD BMPTT
LIC BLTT
cP BNPTTL
LIC BLTTL
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT

Application Ref.

No.

- 20020307ABR
- 20000831ELC
- 20060103AFK
-20060215ADN
-19960725AAN
- 20000403ABN
- 20031029ACE
- 20060331ARW
-20010223AAZ
-19990429KX
- 20080219BKJ
- 20060418AAA
- 20080619AI A
-20000830BDH
- 20050906 ACK
- 20000413AAD
- 20060403ADJ
-20070926ARB
-19990706JJ
- 20000831ANA
- 20030702ABL
-20031117ACK
-20001027AAE
- 20060329AEP
- 20000828AEE
-19991101AKN
- 20031103ABQ
- 20060629ACS
- 20040526ACB
-19980723JD
- 20000830BMX
-19961230JA
-20030703ABW
-19930901I1 C

Chann

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WB0BW OLEAN NY

30

Interference to Affected Station 1

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-20020307ABR



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

22 WEXP- DT ERIE PA 135.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0502

22 WFXP ERI E PA 136.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404AC]
27 VWNYB- DT  JAMESTOMN NY 76.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0680

28 WUHF- DT ROCHESTER NY 138.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0720

28 WUHF ROCHESTER NY 138.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050316AAK
30 WEKA CORNI NG NY 111.2 LIC BLEDT - 20060705ABL
30 WB0AZ ELLENVI LLE NY 338.8 CP MAD BWMPDTL -20080801BBK
30 WPXN- TV NEW YORK NY 397.7 STA BDSTAB -20071023AAA
30 WJUTR- DT UTI CA NY 291.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0795

30 VBNX- TV AKRON CH 281.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070430AXX
30 VBNX- DT AKRON COH 281.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO796

30 WIVB- DT JOHNSTOWN PA 217.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO799

30 VELL-LP PHI LADELPHI A PA 347.9 APP BSTA -20081222AAN
30 VELL-LD PH LADELPHI A PA 348.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20081215AAS
30 VBPA-LP Pl TTSBURGH PA 218.7 CP BPTTL - 20060215ADN
30 WECB- DT RED LI ON PA 284.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0800

30 WECB- TV RED LI ON PA 284.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050615AAB
30 WBO0AN W LLI AVMSPORT PA 145.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403AKV
30 VNVT GCLDVEI'N VA 389.4 LIC BLEDT - 20031230AAR
30 VWAVT- DT  GOLDVEIN VA 389.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0806

30 WB4DW D HAMPSHI RE, ETC. W 289.8 APP BDI SDTT  -20090622ABM
30 WBOCO-D WHEELI NG W/ 295.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061025ADQ
31 W29CO SHARON PA 189.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090330ACQ
32 WNEQ DT BUFFALO NY 116.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0874

32 VWNLO BUFFALO NY 116.3 LIC BLCDT - 20070320AAV
33 WERZ- DT BUFFALO NY 75.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0910

33 VETM ELM RA NY 127.9 APP BPRM -20030724AHF
34 VYO DT BUFFALO NY 81.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0948

34 WNYO TV BUFFALO NY 116.1 LIC BLCDT -20061207ABR
38 VWKBW TV  BUFFALO NY 67.2 LIC BLCDT - 20051215AAG
38 VWKBW DT BUFFALO NY 67.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1060

45 WROC- DT ROCHESTER NY 138.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310

45 WASBT BROOKVI LLE PA 118.5 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45 VWB4AV MANSFI ELD PA 127.8 APP BDI SDTT  -20060403ADJ
45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 118.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 NEW ERI E PA BNPTTL - 20000831ELC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
22  WXP-DT ERE PA 10.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0502
22 WXP ERI E PA 11.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404AC]
27  VWNYB-DT JAMESTOMN NY 68.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0680

29 NEW ERI E PA 1.1 APP BNPTTL - 20000830BNN



29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
32
32
33
34
34
38
38
45
45
45

WICLP
VEYI - DT
WBKA
VBNX- TV
V\BNX- DT
WI\AB- DT
WGCB- DT
WGCB- TV
WBOAN
WB4DW D
WB0CO- D
WKOX- LP
V2900
WKEQ DT
VALO
WGRZ- DT
VWKYO- DT
VWYO- TV
VKBW TV
V\KBW DT
WI5BT
NEW
WI5BT

Pl TTSBURGH PA
SAG NAW M
CORNI NG NY
AKRON OH
AKRON OH
JOHNSTOMWN PA
RED LI ON PA
RED LI ON PA

W LLI AVSPORT PA
HAMPSHI RE, ETC. W
VWHEELI NG W/
SEVEN HI LLS OH
SHARON PA
BUFFALO NY
BUFFALO NY
BUFFALO NY
BUFFALO NY
BUFFALO NY
BUFFALO NY
BUFFALO NY
BROCKVI LLE PA
ERI E PA
BROOKVI LLE PA

182.
332.
237.
164.
164.
222.
372.
372.
259.
323.
235.
164.
102.
134.
134.
133.
144.
133.
125.
125.
128.

128.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di stance

PrOPOWWOWNOOPRLAPRPROODORPROODOOONMANOIN

APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
PLN
PLN
LIC

APP

APP
APP
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
APP

BDFCDTL
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDFCDTT
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTT
BDI SDTL
BDI SDTL
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLTTL
BNPTTL

- 20090302ABG
- DTVP0792
-20060705ABL
-20070430AXX
- DTVPO796
- DTVP0799
- DTVP0800
- 20050615AAB
- 20060403AKV
- 20090622ABM
- 20061025ADQ
- 20081219AFM
- 20090330ACQ
- DTVP0874
- 20070320AAV
- DTVP0910
- DTVP0948
-20061207ABR
-20051215AAG
- DTVP1060
- 20020507AAB
- 20000830BDH

USERRECORD- 01
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Channel

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
WBPA- LP Pl TTSBURGH PA

30

Chan
26
28
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
WQEX- DT
WLYJ- DT
NEW
VWACP- DT
VWACP- TV
WIGCLP
WIGCLP
WSKA
VBNX- TV
VBNX- DT
WRGT- TV
WRGT- DT
WIVAB- DT
WGCB- DT
WGCB- TV
WBOAN
VWRVT

Cty/State
Pl TTSBURGH PA
CLARKSBURG W/
JEANETTE PA
JOHNSTOMN PA
JOHNSTOMNN PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
CORNI NG NY
AKRON CH
AKRON CH
DAYTON CH
DAYTON CH
JOHNSTOMN PA
RED LI ON PA
RED LI ON PA
W LLI AMSPORT PA
GOLDVEI N VA

Interference to Affected Station

3

Application Ref. .
- 20060103AFK

Di st (km)

7.
135.
23.
81.
81.
7.
7.
306.
171.
171.
370.
370.
80.
299.
299.
264.
303.

PNOOOOQOQOQOWOANEAIMRPLOER

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

St at us
PLN
PLN
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
PLN
PLN
PLN
LIC
CP
LIC

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BPRM
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BLTTL
BDFCDTL
BLEDT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
DTVPLN
BLCDT
BDFCDTT
BLEDT

- DTVP0651

- DTVP0734
-20070724ABV
- DTVPO761

- 20050606AI E
-19981230JB
- 20090302ABG
- 20060705ABL
- 20070430AXX
- DTVPO796
-19991101ADJ
- DTVPO797

- DTVPO799

- DTVP0O800

- 20050615AAB
- 20060403AKV
- 20031230AAR



30 VWAVT- DT  GOLDVEIN VA 303.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0806

30 WBOCT-D HARRI SONBURG VA 257.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030A0R
30 WELS- DT  ROANCKE VA 366.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0807

30 WB4DW D HAMPSHI RE, ETC. W/ 184.2 APP BDI SDTT  -20090622ABM
30 WBOCO-D WHEELI NG W/ 78.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061025ADQ
31 WKOX-LP SEVEN HI LLS OH 172.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20081219AFM
31 NEW JEANETTE PA 23.1 APP BPRM -20070725ACL
31 W29CO SHARON PA 89.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090330ACQ
32 WIAJ- DT ALTOONA PA 133.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0876

32 WRF- DT WHEELI NG W/ 78.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0890

33 VWNPB- DT MORGANTOWN W/ 91.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0923

34 WAC TV JOAINSTOMNN PA 88.9 LIC BLCDT - 20051123AKN
34 WAC DT JOANSTOMNN PA 88.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0952

38 WQED- DT  PI TTSBURGH PA 7.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1065

45 VWNEO ALLI ANCE OH 87.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619AI A
45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 103.2 LIC BLTTL - 20020507AAB
45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 103.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH A H B HBH B R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
30 WBPA- LP Pl TTSBURGH PA BPTTL - 20060215ADN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 WQEX-DT PI TTSBURGH PA 7.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0651
28  W.YJ-DT CLARKSBURG W 135.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0734
29 NEW JEANETTE PA 23.1 APP BPRM -20070724ABV
29  WACP-DT JOHNSTOMN PA 81.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O761
29  WACP-TV JOHNSTOM PA 81.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050606AI E
29 WICLP PITTSBURGH PA 7.1 LIC BLTTL -19981230JB
29 WICLP PITTSBURGH PA 7.2 APP BDFCDTL - 20090302ABG
30 WBKA CORNI NG NY 306.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060705ABL
30 WBNX-TV AKRON CH 171.9 LIC BLCDT - 20070430AXX
30 WBNX-DT AKRON CH 171.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O796
30 WRGT-TV DAYTON CH 370.0 CP BPCDT -19991101ADJ
30 WRGT-DT DAYTON CH 370.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO797
30 WIWB-DT JOHNSTOMN PA 80.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O799
30 WGCB-DT RED LION PA 299.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0800
30 WGECB-TV RED LION PA 299.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050615AAB
30 WBOAN W LLI AMSPORT PA 264.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060403AKV
30 WAT GOLDVEI N VA 303.1 LIC BLEDT - 20031230AAR
30 WAVT-DT GOLDVEIN VA 303.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0806
30 WBOCT-D HARRI SONBURG VA 257.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030A0R
30 WBLS-DT ROANCKE VA 366.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O807
30 wWB4DWD HAMPSH RE, ETC. W 184.2 APP BDI SDTT  -20090622ABM
30 WBOCO-D WHEELI NG W/ 78.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061025ADQ
31 WKOX-LP SEVEN HILLS OH 172.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20081219AFM



31
31
32
32
33
34
34
38
45
45
45

NEW
W29C0O
WFAJ- DT
WIRF- DT
\NPB- DT
WAC- TV
WAGC- DT
WQED- DT
WNEO
WI5BT
WI5BT

JEANETTE PA
SHARON PA
ALTOONA PA
WHEELI NG W/
MORGANTOWN W/
JOHNSTOMWN PA
JOHNSTOMWN PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
ALLI ANCE OH
BROCKVI LLE PA
BROCKVI LLE PA

23.
89.
133.
78.
91.
88.
88.

87.
103.
103.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell evaluation distance

NNORFROOM~MTTO O R

APP
APP
PLN
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
APP

BPRM - 20070725ACL
BDI SDTL - 20090330ACQ
DTVPLN - DTVP0876
DTVPLN - DTVP0890
DTVPLN - DTVP0923
BLCDT - 20051123AKN
DTVPLN - DTVP0952
DTVPLN - DTVP1065
BMPEDT - 20080619AI A
BLTTL - 20020507AAB

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H B HBH BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
38

Chan
30
31
34
34
35
35
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
41
41
42
42
45
46
46
46
46
52
45

el Cal
NEW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WIVAB- DT
NEW
WAC- TV
WAGC- DT
WOUC- TV
WOUC- DT
WGPT
WTV- DT
W Z- DT
WZ- TV
WZ- TV
VKBW TV
V\KBW DT
WOSU- TV
WOSU- DT
WQED- DT
WDLI - TV
WDLI - DT
VKBN- TV
VKBN- DT
WPTT- DT
WPMY
VWNEO
WWNEO
WKEO- DT
VKBS- TV
VKBS- DT
V\BOY- DT
WI5BT

I Cty/State
SEW CKLEY PA

Cty/State
JOHNSTOMNN PA
JEANETTE PA
JOHNSTOMN PA
JOHNSTOMN PA
CAMBRI DGE OH
CAMBRI DGE OH
OAKLAND MD
YOUNGSTOMWN CH
BALTI MORE MD
BALTI MORE MD
BALTI MORE MD
BUFFALO NY
BUFFALO NY
COoLUMBUS OH
COLUMBUS OH
Pl TTSBURGH PA
CANTON OH
CANTON OH
YOUNGSTOMN CH
YOUNGSTOMN CH
Pl TTSBURGH PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
ALLI ANCE CH
ALLI ANCE CH
ALLI ANCE CH
ALTOONA PA
ALTOONA PA
CLARKSBURG W/
BROOKVI LLE PA

Interference to Affected Station 5

Application Ref. No.

BPRM

Di st (km) Status

77.
20.
86.
86.
117.
117.
132.
84.
311.
311.
311.
266.
266.
250.
250.
3.
149.
116.
85.
85.
23.
2.
91.
91.
91.
131.
131.
135.
103.
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PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
PLN
PLN
cP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
PLN
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
APP

-19960725AAN

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN - DTVPO799
BPRM -20070725ACL
BLCDT - 20051123AKN
DTVPLN - DTVP0952
BLEDT -20050427AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP0987
BPEDT - 20080318AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1030
DTVPLN - DTVP1048
BPCDT - 20000501ADV
BLCDT -20050128AKU
BLCDT - 20051215AAG
DTVPLN - DTVP1060
BLEDT - 20040130AHB
DTVPLN - DTVP1062
DTVPLN - DTVP1065
BLCDT - 20030421ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP1100
BPCDT -19991025ACU
DTVPLN - DTVP1170
DTVPLN - DTVP1208
BLCDT - 20060608AAB
BMPEDT - 20080619AI A
BLEDT - 20031103ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1335
BLCDT - 20060629ACS
DTVPLN - DTVP1340
DTVPLN - DTVP1522

USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
41 WI1CF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

record
Cty/State
ALTOONA PA

Chan Cal | Cty/State
34  WAGC TV JOHNSTOM PA
34 WAGC- DT JOHNSTOM PA
38 WQED DT PITTSBURGH PA
40 WIOBS RENOVO PA
40 WAZF-LD FRONT ROYAL VA
41  WHSW DT BALTI MORE MD
41  WNAI-LP SPRINGVILLE NJ
41 NEW GENESEO NY
41 Ws0AI NEW YORK NY
41 Ws0AI NEW YORK NY
41  WALIDN-D PORT JERVIS NY
41 NEW ROCHESTER NY
41  VWKBN-TV  YOUNGSTOMN CH
41  VWKBN-DT YOUNGSTOMN CH
41 W/ A-DT SCRANTON PA
41  WI A-TV SCRANTON PA
41  WCHS-TV CHARLESTON W/
41  WCHS-DT CHARLESTON W/
41 WHLAO HAMPSHI RE, ETC. W/
41  WALIDK-D KEYSER W/

41 WAHLAA VWHEELI NG W/

42  WPTT-DT Pl TTSBURGH PA
42 WPWY Pl TTSBURGH PA
42  WI2DG D STATE COLLEGE PA
42  VWHSV-TV HARRI SONBURG VA
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA
43  WPGH DT Pl TTSBURGH PA
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA
44  \WAPB- DT HAGERSTOMN MD
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA
48  WPXI -DT Pl TTSBURGH PA
49  WPCW JEANNETTE PA

49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA

55 WHAG DT HAGERSTOWN MD
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station 6

BLTT

Di st (km Status

50.

50.
129.
100.
154.
201.
278.
235.
377.
376.
327.
296.
193.
193.
226.
226.
381.
381.
124.
142.
208.
108.
132.

49.
178.
132.
132.
132.
109.

83.
132.
114.
114.
108.

83.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance
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LIC
PLN
PLN
cP
cP
PLN
cP
ADD
APP
cP
cP
ADD
cP
PLN
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
APP

No.
- 20000403ABN

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20051123AKN
DTVPLN - DTVP0952
DTVPLN - DTVP1065
BDFCDTT  -20060331BJJ
BDCCDTL  -20061027AH
DTVPLN - DTVP1163
BDFCDTL - 20090326ABU
BPRM -20000717ABS
BMPDTL -20090202BWN
BDI SDTL - 20080317AEL
BDI SDTL  -20080117ACU
BPRM - 20000906 AAB
BPCDT -19991025ACU
DTVPLN - DTVP1170
DTVPLN -DTVP1171
BLEDT -20010109AAP
BLCDT - 20050621AAQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1181
BLTT -19921006JH
BLDTT -20081020ANH
BLTT - 1606

DTVPLN - DTVP1208
BLCDT - 20060608AAB
BLDTL -20071109AAR
BDRTCT - 20090401APJ
BLCDT -20021216AAT
DTVPLN - DTVP1240
BMPCDT -20021216AAS
DTVPLN - DTVP1267
BLTTL -20020507AAB
DTVPLN - DTVP1399
BPCDT - 20060510AAl
BPRM - 200004 13AAE
DTVPLN - DTVP1569
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 WAPB HAGERSTOWN MD BLEDT - 20031029ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 196.8 LIC BLCDT -20021216AAT
43  WPGH DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 196.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1240
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 196.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021216AAS
43  WPXW TV MANASSAS VA 110.7 LIC BLCDT -20010425ABG
43 WM -DT  MANASSAS VA 110.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1249
44  \\DPB SEAFCORD DE 231.6 LIC BLEDT - 20050624AAK
44  \W\DPB- DT SEAFCORD DE 231.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1256
44  WISF-DT ASHLAND KY 406.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1264
44  WMC- TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 250.6 LIC BPRM - 20000724ACE
44  WWCN-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 267.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060707ACS
44  WNYW DT NEW YORK NY 356.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1278
44  WNYS-TV  SYRACUSE NY 388.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060509AAQ
44  WNYS-DT SYRACUSE NY 388.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1279
44  WCW Rl CHMOND VA 239.9 LIC BLEDT - 20050303AAV
44  WCVW DT RI CHVOND VA 239.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1283
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 189.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 W68AM YOUNGSTOMN CH BDI SDTT - 20060331ARW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
43 WEP-LD ERE PA 124.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061024AER
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 84.2 LIC BLCDT - 20021216AAT
43  WPGH DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 84.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1240
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 84.2 CP MDD BMPCDT -20021216AAS
44  WAV-LD WASHI NGTON DC 395.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20071128AGL
44  WISF- DT ASHLAND KY 331.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1264
44  \WAPB- DT HAGERSTOMWN MD 276.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1267
44 WNJ-TV DETROT M 259.2 LIC BLCDT -19990720LH
44 WN)-DT DETROT M 259.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1270
44 WNJ-TV DETROT M 259.2 CP BPCDT -20080130A0M
44  WKOX-LP CLEVELAND OH 94.4 CP BDI STTL  -20060207AA0
44  WKOX-LP CLEVELAND OH 94.4 APP BDFCDTL  -20080221ACU
44  WILW LI MA CH 299.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ABV
44  \Wh2BO MEADVI LLE PA 72.4 APP BPTT -20010223AAZ



44  \M4CF CLARKSBURG W/ 202.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45 WNEO ALLI ANCE OH 29.8 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619AI A
45  WASBT BROOKVI LLE PA 127.9 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45  WAS5BW PARKERSBURG W/ 212.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP
45  WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 127.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 W562BO MEADVI LLE PA BPTT -20010223AAZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36  WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOMN COH 73.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1030
41  WKBN-TV  YOUNGSTOMN CH 74.8 CP BPCDT -19991025ACU
41  WKBN- DT YOUNGSTOMN CH 74.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170
42  WPTT-DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 137.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1208
42 WPWY Pl TTSBURGH PA 126.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060608AAB
43 WEP-LD ERE PA 53.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061024AER
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 126.6 LIC BLCDT -20021216AAT
43  WPGH DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 126.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1240
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 126.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021216AAS
44  WAV-LD WASHI NGTON DC 404.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20071128AGL
44  \WAPB- DT HAGERSTOMN MD 287.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1267
44 WNJ-TV DETROT M 264.1 LIC BLCDT -19990720LH
44 WN-DT DETROT M 264.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1270
44 WN-TV DETROT M 264.1 CP BPCDT -20080130A0M
44  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 355.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060509AAQ
44  WNYS-DT SYRACUSE NY 355.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1279
44  WKOX-LP CLEVELAND CH 129.7 CP BDI STTL  -20060207AA0
44  WKOX-LP CLEVELAND CH 129.7 APP BDFCDTL  -20080221ACU
44  WILW LI MA CH 349.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABV
44  \W8AM YOUNGSTOMNN CH 72.4 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ARW
44  WIA- TV WAYMART PA 394.2 APP BDRTET - 20090430ABG
44  \MIACF CLARKSBURG W/ 261.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 101.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619Al1 A
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 104.7 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
46  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 101.2 LIC BLEDT -20031103ABQ
46  WNEO DT ALLI ANCE OH 101.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1335
47  WDAC CANTON OH 113.0 LIC BLCDT -20060222AAK
47  WOAC-DT CANTON OH 113.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1368
48  WPXI -DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 130.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399
52 WCU-DT ERE PA 50.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1517
58 WET-DT ERIE PA 46.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1634
58 WET-TV ERE PA 46.6 APP BMPCDT -20070404ACA
59  W/PX-TV AKRON CH 133.4 APP BPCDT -19990128KN
59 WAKC-DT AKRON CH 133.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1657
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 104.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WDl V- TV DETRO T M BLCDT -19990429KX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  WUE-DT BATTLE CREEK M 153.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1269
44 WNJ-TV DETROT M 4.7 LIC BLCDT -19990720LH
44 WN)-DT DETROT M 4.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1270
44 WNJ-TV DETROT M 4.7 CP BPCDT - 20080130AQM
44  WILW LI MA CH 207.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080616ABV
45 WBNS-TV CH CAGO IL 371.0 LIC BLCDT -20010612AI B
45  WBNS-DT CHI CAGO I L 369.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1297
45 WK N | NDI ANAPCLI S I N 382.0 LIC BLCDT - 20031003ABM
45 WKIN-DT | NDI ANAPOLI S IN 382.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1299
45  W.LA-DT KALAMAZOO M 184.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1304
45  W.LA KALAMAZOO M 184.8 LIC BLCDT - 20070529AEA
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 258.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
46 NEW BAY CITY M 145.7 LIC BPRM - 20000717AEG
46  WUPW TOLEDO OH 94.0 LIC BLCDT - 20030411AAF
46  WJPW DT TOLEDO OH 94.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1337
45  \W5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 371.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WA5DH- D PORT JERVI S NY BDI SDTL  -20080219BKJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  Wh8CX ALBANY NY 153.0 CP BDI SDTL  -20081216BKK
44  VWNYW DT NEW YORK NY 94.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1278
44  WI ATV WAYMART PA 64.7 APP BDRTET - 20090430ABG
45  \VEDN NORW CH CT 214.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030425AAL
45  VEDN-DT NORWCH CT 214.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1291
45  WCEA-LD BOSTON MA 320.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20081212ACG
45  WNGA-LP SALI SBURY MD 330.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090608ADJ
45  WA5CP ATLANTIC CITY NJ 225.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AUC
45  WWBQ LD MANHATTAN NY 94.0 CP BDI SDTL - 20080701AFA
45 WIGLD M NECLA NY 120.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20081203ACS
45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 94.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1309
45  WROC-DT ROCHESTER NY 305.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 367.4 LIC BLTTL - 20020507AAB



45 WOLF-TV  HAZLETON PA 97.5 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45 WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 97.5 LIC BPRM - 20000413AAD
45 VW4 AV MANSFI ELD PA 187.5 APP BDI SDTT  -20060403ADJ
46 WA6DQ PORT JERVI S NY 4.5 LIC BLTTL -20070223AHL
46 WFMZ- TV ALLENTOMWN PA 107.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAU
46 WFMZ- DT ALLENTOWN PA 107.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1339

46 WI6EG- D POMAL, ETC. VT 206.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061020AAP
45 WASBT BROOKVI LLE PA 367.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WROC- TV ROCHESTER NY BLCDT - 20060418AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44 VWNYS- TV SYRACUSE NY 116.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060509AAQ
44 VWNYS- DT  SYRACUSE NY 116.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1279
45 WABC- DT NEW YORK NY 399.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1309
45 VWNEO ALLI ANCE OH 369.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080619AI A
45 WOLF- TV HAZLETON PA 258.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45 WOLFTV HAZLETON PA 258.9 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
46 VWNGS SPRI NGVI LLE NY 100.9 APP BPCDT -19991101AKN
46 WAGS- DT  SPRI NGVI LLE NY 119.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334
45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 257.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 8

Result key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 12 WRCC- TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 45A NY ROCHESTER BLCDT 20060418AAA LIC
HAAT 122.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1134780 15669. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 1119575 15260. 0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1678 64.7
lost to ATV I X only 1678 64.7
lost to all IX 1678 64.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
44A NY SYRACUSE BLCDT 20060509AAQ LIC

45A PA HAZLETON BLCDT 20050906ACK LIC



After Analysis

Results for: 45A NY ROCHESTER BLCDT 20060418AAA LIC
HAAT 122.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 1134780 15669. 5
not affected by terrain | osses 1119575 15260. 0
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 1678 64.7
lost to ATV I X only 1678 64.7
lost to all IX 1678 64.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
44A NY SYRACUSE BLCDT 20060509AAQ LIC
45A PA HAZLETON BLCDT 20050906ACK LIC
45A PA BROOKVI LLE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 0000%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 VWNEO ALLI ANCE CH BVPEDT - 20080619A1 A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45 WDIV-DT DETROT M 258.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1303
45  W.LA-DT KALAMAZOO M 419.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1304
45  W.LA KALAMAZOO M 419.7 LIC BLCDT - 20070529AEA
45  WROC-DT ROCHESTER NY 369.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310
45 WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 423.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45  WOLFTV  HAZLETON PA 423.7 LIC BPRM - 20000413AAD
46  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20031103ABQ
46  WNEO DT ALLI ANCE OH 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1335
46  WJPW TOLEDO OH 227.4 LIC BLCDT - 20030411AAF
46  WJPW DT TOLEDO OH 227.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1337
46  VWKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 211.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060629ACS
46  VWKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 211.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1340
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 152.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 2

Resul t key: 9



Scenari o 1 Affected station

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 45A OH ALLI ANCE
HAAT 253.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW

13 WNEO

BMPEDT

20080619AI A CP

POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 3087323 21502. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 3042247 21206.1

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 153549 206. 2

lost to ATV I X only 153549 206. 2

lost to all IX 153549 206. 2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

45A M DETRAT DTVPLN DTVP1303 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 45A OH ALLI ANCE BVPEDT 20080619AI A CP

HAAT 253.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 3087323 21502. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 3042247 21206.1

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 154996 225.0

lost to ATV I X only 154996 225.0

lost to all IX 154996 225.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

45A° M DETRO T DTVPLN DTVP1303 PLN
45A PA BROOKVI LLE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0501%
Resul t key: 10
Scenario 2 Affected station 13 WNEO
Bef ore Anal ysi s
Results for: 45A OH ALLI ANCE BMPEDT 20080619AIA CP

HAAT 253.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 3087323 21502. 4

not affected by terrain | osses 3042247 21206.1

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 153549 206. 2

lost to ATV I X only 153549 206. 2

lost to all IX 153549 206. 2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

45A° M DETRO T DTVPLN DTVP1303 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 45A OH ALLI ANCE BMPEDT 20080619AIA CP



HAAT 253.0 m ATV ERP 500.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 3087323 21502. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 3042247 21206.1
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 154996 225.0
lost to ATV I X only 154996 225.0
lost to all IX 154996 225.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
45A° M DETRO T DTVPLN DTVP1303 PLN
45A PA BROOKVI LLE USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0501%
Wor st case new | X 0. 0501% Scenari o 1
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW ERI E PA BNPTTL -20000830BDH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WKBWTV BUFFALO NY 124.6 LIC BLCDT - 20051215AAG
38 WKBW DT BUFFALO NY 124.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1060
41  WKBN-TV  YOUNGSTOMWN CH 128.9 CP BPCDT -19991025ACU
41  VWKBN-DT YOUNGSTOMN CH 128.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1170
43  WNED- DT BUFFALO NY 133.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1236
44  WKOX-LP CLEVELAND CH 165.1 APP BDFCDTL  -20080221ACU
44  \Wb8AM YOUNGSTOWN CH 126.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ARW
45 WDIV-DT DETROT M 271.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1303
45  WROC-DT ROCHESTER NY 225.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 154.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080619A1 A
45  W.QP-LP LIMA CH 379.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090623AAW
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 128.0 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45  WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 353.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45  WOLFTV  HAZLETON PA 353.1 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
45  VWB4AV MANSFI ELD PA 252.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20060403ADJ
45  WA5BW PARKERSBURG W/ 338.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP
46  WNGS SPRI NGVI LLE NY 124.6 APP BPCDT -19991101AKN
46  WNGS-DT SPRI NGVI LLE NY 110.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334
52 WCU-DT ERE PA 5.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1517
60 WS0AC FI NDLEY LAKE NY 17.0 LIC BLTT -1667
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 128.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WOLF- TV HAZLETON PA BLCDT - 20050906ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  WMC- TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 190.9 LIC BPRM - 20000724ACE
44  WWCN-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 183.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060707ACS
44  WNYW DT NEW YORK NY 164.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1278
44  WNYS-TV  SYRACUSE NY 190.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060509AAQ
44  WNYS-DT SYRACUSE NY 190.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1279
45  \VEDN NORW CH CT 311.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030425AAL
45  WVEDN-DT NORWCH CT 311.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1291
45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 164.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1309
45  WROC-DT ROCHESTER NY 258.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 423.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
46  WBFF-DT BALTI MORE MD 215.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1329
46  WBFF BALTI MORE MD 215.7 CP BPCDT -19980803KR
46  WEMZ- TV  ALLENTOMN PA 77.7 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
46  WEMZ- DT ALLENTOWN PA 77.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1339
46  VWKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 226.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060629ACS
46  VWKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 226.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1340
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 271.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WOLFTV HAZLETON PA BPRM -20000413AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  WMC- TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 190.9 LIC BPRM - 20000724ACE
44  WWCN-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 183.5 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
44  VWNYW DT NEW YORK NY 164.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1278
44  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 190.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060509AAQ
44  WNYS-DT SYRACUSE NY 190.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1279
45  WEDN NORW CH CT 311.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030425AAL
45  VEDN-DT NORWCH CT 311.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1291
45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 164.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1309
45  WROC-DT ROCHESTER NY 258.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 423.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
46  WBFF-DT BALTI MORE MD 215.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1329
46  WBFF BALTI MORE MD 215.7 CP BPCDT - 19980803KR
46  WFMZ- TV ALLENTOMN PA 77.7 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
46  WFMZ- DT ALLENTOWN PA 77.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1339
46  VWKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 226.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060629ACS



46 VWKBS- DT ALTOONA PA
45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA

Total scenarios = 8
Resul t key: 11
Scenari o 1 Affected station

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 45A PA HAZLETON
HAAT 488.0 m ATV ERP 546.0 kW

226.6 PLN
271.7 APP

16 WOLFTV

BPRM

DTVPLN

- DTVP1340

USERRECORD- 01

20000413AAD LIC

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 2768588 35196. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 2227256 29365.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 354377 2550. 2
lost to ATV I X only 354377 2550. 2
lost to all IX 354377 2550. 2
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
44A NY NEW YORK DTVPLN DTVP1278 PLN
44A NY SYRACUSE BLCDT 20060509AAQ LIC
45A CT NORW CH BLEDT 20030425AAL LIC
45A NY NEW YORK DTVPLN DTVP1309 PLN
45A NY ROCHESTER DTVPLN DTVP1310 PLN
46A PA ALLENTOMWN BLCDT 20060621AAU LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 45A PA HAZLETON BPRM 20000413AAD LIC
HAAT 488.0 m ATV ERP 546.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2768588 35196. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 2227256 29365.5
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 354377 2551. 2
lost to ATV I X only 354377 2551.2
lost to all IX 354377 2551.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

44A NY NEW YORK DTVPLN DTVP1278
44A NY SYRACUSE BLCDT 20060509AAQ
45A CT NORW CH BLEDT 20030425AAL
45A NY NEW YORK DTVPLN DTVP1309
45A NY ROCHESTER DTVPLN DTVP1310
46A PA ALLENTOWN BLCDT 20060621AAU
45A PA BROOKVI LLE USERRECORDO 1

Percent new I X = 0. 0000%

Worst case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC
APP



(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 W4AV MANSFI ELD PA BDI SDTT - 20060403ADJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  WIA- TV WAYMART PA 125.2 APP BDRTET - 20090430ABG
45  WNGA-LP SALI SBURY MD 375.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090608ADJ
45  WI5CP ATLANTIC CITY NJ 340.4 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AUC
45  WWBQ LD MANHATTAN NY 271.3 CP BDI SDTL - 20080701AFA
45 W.IGLD M NECLA NY 302.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20081203ACS
45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 269.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1309
45  WA5DH- D PORT JERVIS NY 187.5 CP BDI SDTL  -20080219BKJ
45  WROC-DT ROCHESTER NY 162.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 345.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 195.8 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45  WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 108.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45  WOLFTV  HAZLETON PA 108.8 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 195.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 VELL- LP PHI LADELPHI A PA BLTTL - 20070926 ARB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 W2ZzZ-DT BALTI MORE MD 144.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1048
38 W2ZzZ-TV  BALTI MORE MD 144.0 CP BPCDT - 20000501ADV
38 W2ZzZ-TV  BALTI MORE MD 144.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050128AKU
38 WAOR-TV SECAUCUS NJ 132.1 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20040130AZR
38 WAOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 127.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1058
41 W/ A-DT SCRANTON PA 137.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1171
41 W/ A-TV SCRANTON PA 137.9 LIC BLEDT -20010109AAP
42  WIXF-DT PHI LADELPHI A PA 0.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1207
42  WIXF-TV PHI LADELPHI A PA 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20070914AAK
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 53.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1235
44  WAV-LD WASHI NGTON DC 182.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20071128AGL
44  WMC- TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 53.0 LIC BPRM - 20000724ACE



44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
47
47
49
49
49
49
52
53
53
59
59
45

VWEN TV
VYW DT
W A- TV
V\EDN
V\EDN- DT
WNGA- LP
WI5CP
WI5CP
WBQ LD
W.I G LD
WABC- DT
WI5DH- D
WI5BT
WOLF- TV
WOLFTV
VB4AV
VALO- CA
WZTD- LP
WENZ- TV
WENZ- DT
V\PMT
WPMT - DT
VIS
WAC - DT
WKEP- TV
W\NEP- DT
VWAR- DT
WHSE- DT
WFUT- DT
VBAL- DT
V\BPH- DT
WI5BT

ATLANTIC CI TY NJ
NEW YORK NY
VWAYMART PA

NCORW CH CT

NORW CH CT

SALI SBURY MD
ATLANTIC CI TY NJ
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
MANHATTAN NY

M NEOLA NY

NEW YORK NY
PORT JERVI S NY
BROOKVI LLE PA
HAZLETON PA
HAZLETON PA
MANSFI ELD PA
NORFOLK VA

Rl CHMOND VA
ALLENTOMWN PA
ALLENTOMWN PA
YORK PA
YORK PA
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
BALTI MORE MD
NEWARK NJ
NEWARK NJ

BALTI MORE MD
BETHLEHEM PA
BROCKVI LLE PA

48.1 LIC
127.8 PLN
177.8 APP
306.4 LIC
306.3 PLN
176.1 APP
102.8 LIC
102.8 APP
133.6 CP
159.1 APP
127.8 PLN
154.4 CP
348.6 LIC
138.0 LIC
138.0 LIC
238.1 APP
374.5 LIC
347.6 CP

60.9 LIC

61.0 PLN
116.0 LIC
116.0 PLN

88.0 LIC

95.6 PLN
138.0 LIC
138.0 PLN
144.0 PLN
132.1 PLN
132.5 LIC
144.0 PLN

61.0 PLN
348.6 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

BLCDT - 20060707ACS
DTVPLN - DTVP1278
BDRTET - 20090430ABG
BLEDT - 20030425AAL
DTVPLN - DTVP1291

BDI SDTL - 20090608ADJ
BLTT - 20070326AFD
BDFCDTT  -20060331AUC
BDI SDTL -20080701AFA
BDI SDTL - 20081203ACS
DTVPLN - DTVP1309

BDI SDTL - 20080219BKJ
BLTTL -20020507AAB
BLCDT - 20050906ACK
BPRM - 20000413AAD
BDI SDTT  -20060403ADJ
BLTTA - 20050131ANW
BDFCDTL - 20080826ACD
BLCDT -20060621AAU
DTVPLN - DTVP1339
BMLCDT - 20041025A8BI
DTVPLN - DTVP1370
BLCDT -20020812ABS
DTVPLN - DTVP1426
BLCDT - 20020807AAF
DTVPLN - DTVP1429
DTVPLN - DTVP1511
DTVPLN - DTVP1533
BLCDT - 20040809AAX
DTVPLN - DTVP1650
DTVPLN - DTVP1658

USERRECORD- 01
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Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WAAT- CA UNI ONTOMWN PA

45

Chan
38
38
42
42
43
43
43
44

Interference to Affected Station

19

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WQED- DT
NEW
WPTT- DT
WPMY
WPGH TV
WPGH- DT
WPGH- TV
WESAM

Cty/State
Pl TTSBURGH PA
SEW CKLEY PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
Pl TTSBURGH PA
YOUNGSTOMWN CH

No.
-19990706JJ

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
74.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1065
77.8 ADD BPRM -19960725AAN
69.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1208
80.5 LIC BLCDT - 20060608AAB
80.5 LIC BLCDT - 20021216AAT
80.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1240
80.5 CP MDD BMPCDT -20021216AAS

162.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ARW



44  \M4CF CLARKSBURG W/ 78.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45 WNGA- LP  SALI SBURY MD 370.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090608ADJ
45 VWNEO ALLI ANCE OH 159.6 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619AI A
45 W.QP-LP  LIMA OH 390.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090623 AAW
45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 153.4 LIC BLTTL - 20020507AAB
45 WOLF-TV  HAZLETON PA 357.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45 WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 357.2 LIC BPRM - 20000413AAD
45 VW4 AV MANSFI ELD PA 317.9 APP BDI SDTT  -20060403ADJ
45 NEW CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 196.7 APP BNPTTL - 20000831ANA
45 WAS AW FULKS RUN VA 150.0 LIC BLTT - 20030702ABL
45 WZTD-LP RI CHMOND VA 313.3 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826ACD
45 WAS5BW PARKERSBURG W/ 174.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP
46 WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 147.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAC
46 WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 150.4 APP BMPDTL - 20090623AAG
46 wW1Ca] CLARKSBURG W/ 78.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
48 WPXI - DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 77.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399

49 WPCW JEANNETTE PA 65.1 APP BPCDT - 20060510AAI
49 VNPA JEANNETTE PA 65.1 LIC BPRM - 20000413AAE
52 WBOY- DT CLARKSBURG W/ 80.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1522

45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 153.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 NEW CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA BNPTTL - 20000831ANA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42  WCVE-TV Rl CHVOND VA 116.9 LIC BLCDT - 20050606 AHG
42  WCVE Rl CHMOND VA 116.8 LIC BPRM - 200004 13AAL
43  WPXW TV MANASSAS VA 106.6 LIC BLCDT -20010425ABG
43 WM -DT  MANASSAS VA 106.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1249
44  WAV-LD WASHI NGTON DC 151.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20071128AGL
44  WCW Rl CHMOND VA 116.9 LIC BLEDT - 20050303AAV
44  WCVW DT RI CHVOND VA 116.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1283
44  \MI4CF CLARKSBURG W/ 192.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45  WNGA-LP SALI SBURY MD 234.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20090608ADJ
45  WL6CF CHARLOTTE NC 398.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20060327ACD
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 332.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128ANQ
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 332.9 APP BDI SDTT - 20060328AKA
45  WACN-LD RALEIGH NC 296.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAR
45  WI5CN ROCKY MOUNT NC 275.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ACW
45  WI5CP ATLANTIC CITY NJ 364.1 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AUC
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 355.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 314.2 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45  WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 383.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050906ACK
45  WOLFTV  HAZLETON PA 383.3 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
45  VWB4AV MANSFI ELD PA 400.2 APP BDI SDTT - 20060403ADJ
45  WI5AW FULKS RUN VA 51.5 LIC BLTT -20030702ABL
45  WZTD-LP KEYSVILLE VA 116.9 APP BSTA -20070614AEl



45 WNLO- CA  NORFOLK VA 238.4 LIC BLTTA - 20050131ANW
45 WZTD-LP RI CHMOND VA 116.9 LIC BLTTL -20071102AQS
45 WTD-LP RI CHVOND VA 116.8 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826ACD
45 WASBW PARKERSBURG W/ 298.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP
45 W5CV PENDLETON W/ 89.1 CP BNPTTL - 20000828AEE
46 VWHTJ- DR CHARLOTITESVI LLE VA 40.6 LIC BPRM - 20000414AAB
46 VHTJ CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 40.6 LIC BLEDT - 20050819ADO
46 WAGAE SQUTHERN ROCKI NGHAM VA 31.3 LIC BLTT -19880322I |
46 WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 96.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAC
46 WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 68.9 APP BMPDTL - 20090623AAG
46 wW1Ca] CLARKSBURG W/ 192.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
47 WAWB- DT  ASHLAND VA 121.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1378

47 WUPV ASHLAND VA 121.8 LIC BLCDT -20060210ABA
48 WRC- DT WASHI NGTON DC 133.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1385

49 VWHSV- DT HARRI SONBURG VA 34.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1434

45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 314.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WI5AW FULKS RUN VA BLTT -20030702ABL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43  WPXW TV MANASSAS VA 137.9 LIC BLCDT -20010425ABG
43 WM -DT  MANASSAS VA 137.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1249
44  WAV-LD WASHI NGTON DC 180.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20071128AGL
44  \MIACF CLARKSBURG W/ 141.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45  WNGA-LP SALI SBURY MD 275.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090608ADJ
45  WL6CF CHARLOTTE NC 405.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20060327ACD
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 368.7 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128ANQ
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 368.7 APP BDI SDTT - 20060328AKA
45 WACN-LD RALEICGH NC 327.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAR
45  WI5CN ROCKY MOUNT NC 314.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ACW
45  WI5CP ATLANTIC CITY NJ 396.4 APP BDFCDTT - 20060331AUC
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 307.7 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619Al1 A
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 279.8 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45 WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 385.8 LIC BLCDT - 20050906ACK
45  WOLFTV  HAZLETON PA 385.8 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
45  VWB4AV MANSFI ELD PA 388.4 APP BDI SDTT - 20060403ADJ
45  WAMT-CA UNI ONTOMN PA 150.0 LIC BLTTL -19990706JJ
45 NEW CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 51.5 APP BNPTTL - 20000831ANA
45 WNLO CA NORFOLK VA 289.3 LIC BLTTA - 20050131ANW
45 WZTD-LP RI CHVOND VA 166.7 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826ACD
45  WA5BW PARKERSBURG W/ 248.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP
45  WA5CV PENDLETON W/ 37.6 CP BNPTTL - 20000828AEE
46  WHTJ-DR CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 78.6 LIC BPRM -20000414AAB
46 VHTJ CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 78.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050819ADO
46  WIBAE SOUTHERN ROCKI NGHAM VA 26.6 LIC BLTT -198803221 |
46  WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 90.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAC



46 WAZWLD W NCHESTER VA 63.1 APP BMPDTL - 20090623AAG

46 wW1Ca] CLARKSBURG W/ 141.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
49 WHSV- DT HARRI SONBURG VA 23.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1434

52 WBOY- DT CLARKSBURG W/ 144.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1522

45 WASBT BROCKVI LLE PA 279.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 W/CW LP HUNTI NGTON W/ BLTTL -20031117ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41  WCHS-TV CHARLESTON W/ 27.6 LIC BLCDT -20050621AAQ
41  WCHS-DT CHARLESTON W/ 27.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1181
43  WPBO- DT PORTSMOUTH CH 80.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1238
44  WISF-DT ASHLAND KY 19.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1264
44  WDG LD GRUNDY VA 186.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061025ADU
44  \MIACF CLARKSBURG W/ 186.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45 WK N | NDI ANAPCLI S I N 377.9 LIC BLCDT -20031003ABM
45  WKIN-DT | NDI ANAPOLIS IN 377.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1299
45  W.CU-LD CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 303.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ALH
45  WCw ASHEVI LLE NC 365.1 CP BPCDT -19991101AGU
45  WASV-DT ASHEVI LLE NC 365.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1306
45  WL6CF CHARLOTTE NC 384.8 CP BDI SDTT  -20060327ACD
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 289.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619Al1 A
45  W.QP-LP LIMA CH 300.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090623AAW
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 393.1 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45  WI5DF-D KNOXVILLE TN 318.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070521A&XZ
45  WA5BW PARKERSBURG W/ 104.8 LIC BLTT -20001027AAE
45  WI5BW PARKERSBURG W/ 104.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP
46  W1Q] CLARKSBURG W/ 186.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
47  WOAK- DR HUNTI NGTON W/ 1.4 LIC BPRM - 20000828ACQ
49  WIAP-DT PARKERSBURG W/ 109.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1436
52  960722KO CHARLESTON W/ 1.4 APP BPCDT -19960722KO
52 NEW CHARLESTON W/ 1.4 ADD BPRM - 20000717ACG
53  WBWP- DT GRANDVI EW W/ 125.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1542
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 393.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WA5BW PARKERSBURG W/ BLTT -20001027AAE



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | City/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 WOSU-TV COLUMBUS OH 144.6 LIC BLEDT -20040130AHB
38 WOSU-DT COLUMBUS OH 144.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1062
41  WCHS-TV CHARLESTON W/ 104.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050621AAQ
41  WCHS-DT CHARLESTON W/ 104.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1181
43  WPBO DT PORTSMOUTH CH 138.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1238
44  WISF- DT ASHLAND KY 120.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1264
44  \MMACF CLARKSBURG W/ 114.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45 W.CU LD CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 391.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ALH
45 WDIV-DT DETROT M 375.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1303
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 186.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  W.QP-LP LIMA CH 265.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090623AAW
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 292.0 LIC BLTTL - 20020507AAB
45 WZTD-LP RI CHVOND VA 404.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826ACD
45  W/CWLP HUNTI NGTON W/ 104.8 LIC BLTTL -20031117ACK
46  WMHO CHI LLI COTHE CH 130.9 LIC BLCDT - 20021025AAA
46  WMWO DT CHI LLI COTHE CH 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1336
46  W1C] CLARKSBURG W/ 114.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
47  WOWK- DR HUNTI NGTON W/ 104.0 LIC BPRM - 20000828ACQ
49  WIAP-DT PARKERSBURG W/ 5.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1436
52  960722KO CHARLESTON W/ 104.0 APP BPCDT -19960722KO
52 NEW CHARLESTON W/ 104.0 ADD BPRM - 20000717ACG
52  WBOY-DT CLARKSBURG W 111.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1522
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 292.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 WI5BW PARKERSBURG W/ BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  WISF-DT ASHLAND KY 120.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1264
44  \Wb8AM YOUNGSTOWN CH 212.3 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ARW
44  \MI4CF CLARKSBURG W/ 114.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45 W.CU-LD CAMPBELLSVILLE KY 391.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ALH
45 WDIV-DT DETROT M 375.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1303
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 186.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  W.QP-LP LIMA CH 265.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090623AAW
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 292.0 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
45  WI5DF-D KNOXVILLE TN 423.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070521A&XZ
45 WZTD-LP RI CHVOND VA 404.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826ACD
45  W/CWLP HUNTI NGTON W/ 104.8 LIC BLTTL -20031117ACK
46  WAHO CHI LLI COTHE CH 130.9 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAA
46  WAMO DT CHI LLI COTHE CH 130.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1336
46  W1Ql CLARKSBURG W/ 114.6 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 292.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
45 wi5Cv PENDLETON W/ BNPTTL - 20000828AEE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
44  \MI4ACF CLARKSBURG W/ 103.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313AAK
45  WNGA-LP SALI SBURY MD 308.3 APP BDI SDTL - 20090608ADJ
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 396.3 CP BDI SDTT  -20071128ANQ
45  Ws3CW GOLDSBORO NC 396.3 APP BDI SDTT - 20060328AKA
45 WACN-LD RALEICGH NC 352.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20081215AAR
45  WA5CN ROCKY MOUNT NC 344.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ACW
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 273.8 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 259.2 LIC BLTTL - 20020507AAB
45 WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 393.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45  WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 393.0 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
45  VWh4AV MANSFI ELD PA 385.1 APP BDI SDTT - 20060403ADJ
45 NEW CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 89.1 APP BNPTTL - 20000831ANA
45  WA5AW FULKS RUN VA 37.6 LIC BLTT - 20030702ABL
45 WNLO CA NORFOLK VA 326.4 LIC BLTTA - 20050131ANW
45 WZTD-LP RI CHVOND VA 203.5 LIC BLTTL -20071102AQS
45 WZTD-LP RI CHVOND VA 203.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20080826ACD
45  W5BW PARKERSBURG W/ 212.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060329AEP
46  VWHTJ-DR CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 112.9 LIC BPRM -20000414AAB
46  VWHTJ CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 112.8 LIC BLEDT - 20050819ADO
46 WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 104.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAC
46 WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 83.2 APP BMPDTL - 20090623AAG
46  W1C] CLARKSBURG W/ 103.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
49  VWHSV-DT HARRI SONBURG VA 59.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1434
52  WBOY-DT CLARKSBURG W/ 106.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1522
45  \W5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 259.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 VWNGS SPRI NGVI LLE NY BPCDT -19991101AKN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
45  WROC-DT ROCHESTER NY 100.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1310
46  WBFF-DT BALTI MORE MD 402.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1329

46  V\BFF BALTI MORE MD 402.4 CP BPCDT -19980803KR



46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
47
45

VWNEO
VWNEO- DT
WJPW
WUPW DT
WEMEZ- TV
WEMZ- DT
VKBS- TV
VKBS- DT
WI'VH- DT
WASBT

ALLI ANCE OH
ALLI ANCE OH
TOLEDO OH
TOLEDO OH
ALLENTOMWN PA
ALLENTOMWN PA
ALTOONA PA
ALTOONA PA
SYRACUSE NY
BROCKVI LLE PA

270.
270.
412.
412.
350.
350.
230.
230.
207.
173.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
APP

DO WWUITONNWW

BLEDT - 20031103ABQ
DTVPLN - DTVP1335
BLCDT - 20030411AAF
DTVPLN - DTVP1337
BLCDT - 20060621AAU
DTVPLN - DTVP1339
BLCDT - 20060629ACS
DTVPLN - DTVP1340
DTVPLN - DTVP1367

USERRECORD- 01
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Chann
46

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WNEO ALLI ANCE CH

Chan
45
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
45
Pr op

27

Application Ref.

BLEDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WNEO
WBFF- DT
V\BFF
NEW
WNGS
WNGS- DT
WAHO
WAHO- DT
WUPW
WUPW DT
VWKBS- TV
VWKBS- DT
WHTJ- DR
WHTJ
W/WVA- DT
WOAC
WOAC- DT
WI5BT

osal

Cty/State
ALLI ANCE CH
BALTI MORE MD
BALTI MORE MD
BAY CITY M
SPRI NGVI LLE NY
SPRI NGVI LLE NY
CHI LLI COTHE CH
CHI LLI COTHE CH
TOLEDO CH
TOLEDO CH
ALTOONA PA
ALTOONA PA
CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA
CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA
BLUEFI ELD W/
CANTON OH
CANTON OH
BROOKVI LLE PA

causes no interference

Di st (k
0

m

402.
402.
404.
270.
250.
237.
237.
227.
227.
211.
211.
386.
385.
406.

42.

42.
152.

St at us

PLN
cP

LIC
APP
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

GNNP,POOARAIMPNIITWWOWELROOO

CP MOD BMPEDT

No.
-20031103ABQ

Application Ref. No.
- 20080619Al1 A

DTVPLN - DTVP1329
BPCDT -19980803KR
BPRM - 20000717AEG
BPCDT -19991101AKN
DTVPLN - DTVP1334
BLCDT -20021025AAA
DTVPLN - DTVP1336
BLCDT - 20030411AAF
DTVPLN - DTVP1337
BLCDT - 20060629ACS
DTVPLN - DTVP1340
BPRM - 20000414AAB
BLEDT - 20050819ADO
DTVPLN - DTVP1348
BLCDT -20060222AAK
DTVPLN - DTVP1368

USERRECORD- 01
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Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
VKBS- TV ALTOONA PA

46

Interference to Affected Station

28

Application Ref.

BLCDT

No.
- 20060629ACS



St ati ons

Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE OH 211.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619AI A
45 WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 226.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050906 ACK
45 WOLFTV  HAZLETON PA 226.6 LIC BPRM - 20000413AAD
46  VWBFF-DT BALTI MORE MD 205.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1329
46  V\BFF BALTI MORE MD 205.2 CP BPCDT -19980803KR
46  WNGS SPRI NGVI LLE NY 230.3 APP BPCDT -19991101AKN
46  WNGS- DT SPRI NGVI LLE NY 204.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334
46  WNEO ALLI ANCE OH 211.4 LIC BLEDT -20031103ABQ
46  WNEO- DT ALLI ANCE CH 211.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1335
46  WAMHO CHI LLI COTHE CH 411.9 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAA
46  WAMHO DT CHI LLI COTHE OH 411.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1336
46  WMZ- TV ALLENTOMN PA 253.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060621AAU
46  WMZ- DT ALLENTOMN PA 253.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1339
46  WHTJ-DR CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 287.6 LIC BPRM - 20000414AAB
46  VWHTJ CHARLOTTESVI LLE VA 287.6 LIC BLEDT - 20050819ADO
47  WPMT YORK PA 167.2 LIC BMLCDT -20041025A8I
47  WPMI-DT  YORK PA 167.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1370
45  \WI5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 83.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 16

Resul t key: 21

Scenari o 3 Affected station 28 VKBS-TV

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 46A PA ALTOONA BLCDT 20060629ACS LIC

HAAT 309.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 780326 19117. 4
not affected by terrain | osses 624408 15228.7
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2208 135.6
lost to ATV I X only 2208 135.6
lost to all IX 2208 135.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

46A MD BALTI MORE DTVPLN DTVP1329 PLN

46A OH ALLI ANCE DTVPLN DTVP1335 PLN

46A PA ALLENTOWN BLCDT 20060621AAU LIC

46A VA CHARLOTTESVI LLE BLEDT 20050819ADO LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 46A PA ALTOONA BLCDT 20060629ACS LIC

HAAT 309.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 780326 19117.4
not affected by terrain | osses 624408 15228. 7
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4622 230. 4
lost to ATV I X only 4622 230. 4
lost to all IX 4622 230.4



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

46A MD BALTI MORE DTVPLN DTVP1329 PLN
46A OH ALLI ANCE DTVPLN DTVP1335 PLN
46A PA ALLENTOWN BLCDT 20060621AAU LIC
46A VA CHARLOTTESVI LLE BLEDT 20050819ADO LIC
45A PA BROOKVI LLE USERRECORDO 1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 3880%

Wrst case new | X 0. 3880% Scenari o 3

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
47 W65CG Pl TTSBURGH PA BVPTT - 20040526 ACB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39 WDLI-DT CANTON CH 123.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1100
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 11.2 LIC BLCDT - 20021216AAT
43  WPGH DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 11.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1240
43  WPGH TV Pl TTSBURGH PA 11.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021216AAS
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 99.2 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 104.5 LIC BLTTL - 20020507AAB
46  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 99.2 LIC BLEDT -20031103ABQ
46  WNEO DT ALLI ANCE OH 99.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1335
46 VWKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 127.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060629ACS
46  VWKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 127.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1340
46 WAZW LD W NCHESTER VA 202.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAC
46  W1C] CLARKSBURG W/ 130.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090618ADF
47  \W6BV DETROT M 335.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20070105AAR
47 6BV DETROT M 335.6 APP BDI SDTT  -20060214ADU
47  WOAC CANTON OH 141.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060222AAK
47  WOAC-DT CANTON OH 141.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1368
47 WA7YDI-D COLUMBUS OH 266.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061012ACV
47  WLWDT LIMA CH 360.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1369
47 WM LP LINMA CH 356.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20090623AAZ
47  \W7AB MANSFI ELD OH 218.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20061006ABG
47  \WA7AB MANSFI ELD OH 218.2 APP BVPDTT - 20090602AAH
47  \WA7AB MANSFI ELD OH 218.3 LIC BLTT - 20060403BEH
47 WATDH- D CLARKS SUM T, ETC. PA 375.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20060921ADK
47  WOLF-TV HAZLETON PA 401.4 APP BDRTCDT - 20090618ACP
47  WFMZ- TV PHI LADELPH A PA 400.0 APP BDRTCT - 20090604ABI
47  WB4AL STROUDSBURG PA 404.5 CP BDI SDTT  -20060818ABH
47  WPMT YORK PA 285.9 LIC BMLCDT - 20041025A8BI
47  WPMI-DT  YORK PA 286.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1370



47 WAWB- DT ASHLAND VA 376.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1378

47 WUPV ASHLAND VA 376.0 LIC BLCDT - 20060210ABA
47 WA0BM LYNCHBURG VA 330.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20060330ALW
47 WOVK- DR HUNTI NGTON W/ 288.2 LIC BPRM - 20000828ACQ
48 WPXI - DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 8.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399

49 WPCW JEANNETTE PA 12.9 APP BPCDT - 20060510AA
49 VNPA JEANNETTE PA 12.9 LIC BPRM - 20000413AAE
50 WPCB- TV GREENSBURG PA 12.9 LIC BLCDT - 20030409ABC
50 WPCB- DT GREENSBURG PA 13.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459

51 WAE- DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 18.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490

54  WGPT OAKLAND MD 124.5 LIC BLEDT - 20050725ADY
54  WGPT-DI  OAKLAND MD 124.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1549

55 NEW FAI RMONT W/ 128.4 ADD BPRM -20000717AC]
45 WASBT BROOKVI LLE PA 104.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
48 WI8CH ERI E PA BLTT -19980723JD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

41  VWKBN-TV YOUNGSTOMN CH 119.5 CP BPCDT -19991025ACU
41  WKBN-DT  YOUNGSTOMN CH 119.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1170

45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 144.4 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619Al1 A
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 129.1 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
46  WNGS SPRI NGVI LLE NY 135.9 APP BPCDT -19991101AKN
46  WNGS-DT SPRINGVI LLE NY 122.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334

46  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 144.3 LIC BLEDT -20031103ABQ
46  WNEO- DT ALLI ANCE OH 144.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1335

47  W5CG Pl TTSBURGH PA 181.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BCD
48  WIBAV DETROT M 236.2 CP BDFCDTL - 20060323AFZ
48  WAQP SAG NAW M 351.8 LIC BLCDT - 20060824ADS
48 WAQP-DT SAG NAWM 351.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1394

48  WBXZ-LP BUFFALO NY 134.9 APP BDI SDTL - 20080804AAT
48 NEW BUFFALO NY 134.9 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AJK
48 WAWNM LD ROCHESTER NY 236.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AAV
48 WCPX-LP COLUMBUS CH 317.9 APP BDFCDTL - 20060322AC
48  WPXI -DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 175.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399

49  WI9CS ERI E PA 10.3 CP BNPTTL -20000830BMX
50 WQLN-DT ERIE PA 0.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1458

50 WQLN ERI E PA 0.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20000412AAR
52 WCU-DT ERE PA 5.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1517

56 NEW ARCADE NY 142.6 APP BPRM -20000717AEW
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 129.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
49 WI9CS ERI E PA BNPTTL - 20000830BMX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
41  VWKBN- TV YOUNGSTOWN CH 127.6 CP BPCDT -19991025ACU
41  VKBN-DT YOUNGSTOWN CH 127.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1170
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 127.4 LIC BLTTL - 20020507AAB
46  WNGS SPRI NGVI LLE NY 125.6 APP BPCDT -19991101AKN
46  WNGS-DT SPRI NGVI LLE NY 111.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1334
48 WBXZ-LP BUFFALO NY 125.1 APP BDI SDTL - 20080804AAT
48 NEW BUFFALO NY 125.1 APP BSFDTL - 20060630AJK
48  WA8CH ERI E PA 10.3 LIC BLTT -19980723JD
49  WNDR-LP SYRACUSE NY 329.3 APP BDFCDTA - 20090105AAN
49  WW\O DT TOLEDO OH 285.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427
49  W.LS-LP | ND ANA PA 172.8 LIC BLTTL -19961230JA
49  WPCW JEANNETTE PA 188.0 APP BPCDT - 20060510AA|
49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA 188.0 LIC BPRM - 20000413AAE
49  WNEP-TV SCRANTON PA 353.3 LIC BLCDT - 20020807AAF
49  WNEP- DT SCRANTON PA 353.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429
49  WQPX-TV SCRANTON PA 377.8 APP BDRTCT - 200906 10AAW
49  WIAP-DT PARKERSBURG W/ 332.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1436
50 WAN-DT ERE PA 10.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1458
50 WQLN ERI E PA 10.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20000412AAR
52 WCU-DT ERE PA 4.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1517
56 NEW ARCADE NY 133.4 APP BPRM -20000717AEW
64  WB4AF SHERVAN NY 31.2 LIC BLTT -1672
45  \WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 127.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
49 WLLS- LP | NDI ANA PA BLTTL -19961230JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
41  VWKBN- TV YOUNGSTOWN CH 129.5 CP BPCDT -19991025ACU
41  VKBN-DT YOUNGSTOWN CH 129.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1170

42  WPTT-DT PI TTSBURGH PA 47.6 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP1208



42 WPWY Pl TTSBURGH PA 68.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060608AAB
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 55.4 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
46  VWKBS-TV ALTOONA PA 65.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060629ACS
46  VWKBS-DT ALTOONA PA 65.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1340

48  WPXI -DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 69.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399

49  WAMD-LP WASHI NGTON DC 261.4 LIC BLTTL -20060711ABI
49  WI9DC-D SALI SBURY MD 320.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030APC
49  WIOCW D TRENTON NJ 384.8 LIC BLDTL -20081114ACB
49  WNDR-LP SYRACUSE NY 367.5 APP BDFCDTA - 20090105AAN
49  WW\O DT TOLEDO OH 365.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1427

49  WI9CS ERI E PA 172.8 CP BNPTTL -20000830BMX
49  WPCW JEANNETTE PA 54.6 APP BPCDT - 20060510AAl
49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA 54.6 LIC BPRM - 200004 13AAE
49  WNEP-TV SCRANTON PA 287.6 LIC BLCDT -20020807AAF
49  WNEP- DT SCRANTON PA 287.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429

49  WPX-TV SCRANTON PA 336.2 APP BDRTCT - 20090610AAW
49  WHSV-DT HARRI SONBURG VA 230.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1434

49  WI9AP ROANCKE VA 384.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060313ACQ
49  WIAP-DT PARKERSBURG W/ 245.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1436

50 WPCB-TV GREENSBURG PA 54.6 LIC BLCDT - 20030409ABC
50 WPCB-DT GREENSBURG PA 54.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459

51  WIAE-DT PI TTSBURGH PA 63.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490

57 WIOV-TV STEUBENVI LLE CH 123.1 LIC BLCDT -20070713ADJ
57 WIOV-DT STEUBENVILLE CH 106.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1615

64  DWBOA- LP KI TTANNI NG PA 32.5 APP BMPTTL -19961120JA
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 55.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
52 W52DS YOUNGSTOMNN CH BLTT -20030703ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 36.0 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 132.2 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
48  WPXI -DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 98.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399
49  WPCW JEANNETTE PA 116.7 APP BPCDT - 20060510AAl
49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA 116.7 LIC BPRM - 200004 13AAE
50 WEAO AKRON CH 79.7 LIC BLEDT - 20040928AQT
50 WEAO-DT AKRON CH 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1455
50 WQLN-DT ERIE PA 108.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1458
50 WQLN ERI E PA 108.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20000412AAR
50 WPCB-TV GREENSBURG PA 116.7 LIC BLCDT -20030409ABC
50 WPCB-DT GREENSBURG PA 116.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
51 Ws1BI Kl RTLAND OH 59.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060223ABH
51  WIAE-DT PI TTSBURGH PA 125.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1490
52 WFUM FLINT M 297.6 LIC BLEDT -20040621ABO
52 WFUMDT FLINT M 297.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1512
52 WVMLP CANTON CH 58.5 LIC BLTTL - 20010730AAG



52 WCU-DT ERIE PA 113.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1517

52 W62BO MEADVI LLE PA 65.7 LIC BLTT -199309011 C
52 960722KO CHARLESTON W/ 324.6 APP BPCDT -19960722KO
52 NEW CHARLESTON W/ 324.6 ADD BPRM -20000717ACG
52 WBOY- DT CLARKSBURG W/ 213.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1522

59 W/PX- TV  AKRON COH 75.8 APP BPCDT -19990128KN
59 WAKC- DT  AKRON COH 75.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1657

45 WASBT BROOKVI LLE PA 132.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal |
52 Ws2BO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cty/State
MEADVI LLE PA

Interference to Affected Station 34

Application Ref. .
BLTT -199309011 C

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
45  WNEO ALLI ANCE CH 101.3 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20080619A1 A
45  WA5SBT BROOKVI LLE PA 104.7 LIC BLTTL -20020507AAB
48  WPXI -DT Pl TTSBURGH PA 130.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1399
49  WPCW JEANNETTE PA 141.1 APP BPCDT - 20060510AAl
49  WNPA JEANNETTE PA 141.1 LIC BPRM - 200004 13AAE
50 WEAO AKRON CH 136.3 LIC BLEDT - 20040928AQT
50 WEAO-DT AKRON CH 136.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1455
50 WQLN-DT ERIE PA 46.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1458
50 WQLN ERI E PA 46.9 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20000412AAR
50 WPCB-TV GREENSBURG PA 141.1 LIC BLCDT -20030409ABC
50 WPCB-DT GREENSBURG PA 141.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1459
51  Wh1BI Kl RTLAND OH 95.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20060223ABH
52 WWVAR-DT BALTI MORE MD 391.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1511
52  WFUM FLINT M 305.3 LIC BLEDT - 20040621ABO
52 WWUMDT FLINT M 305.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1512
52 WVMLP CANTON CH 123.1 LIC BLTTL - 20010730AAG
52  Wh2DS YOUNGSTOMNN CH 65.7 LIC BLTT -20030703ABW
52 WCU-DT ERE PA 50.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1517
52  960722KO CHARLESTON W/ 387.9 APP BPCDT -19960722KO
52 NEW CHARLESTON W/ 387.9 ADD BPRM - 20000717ACG
52  WBOY-DT CLARKSBURG W/ 260.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1522
59  W/PX-TV AKRON CH 133.4 APP BPCDT -19990128KN
59 WAKC-DT AKRON CH 133.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1657
45  WA5BT BROOKVI LLE PA 104.7 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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